BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA FEBRUARY 26, 2024

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

DECISION – THREE (3) 2023-2024 TANDEM – AXLE DUMP TRUCKS AND THREE (3) 2023-2024 BODY SNOW PLOW AND EQUIPMENT

CONSIDERATION OF NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR ONE (1) 2024-2025 BODY SNOW PLOW AND EQUIPMENT AND TWO (2) 2024-2025 BODY SNOW EQUIPMENT

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY JAIL & GILLIN ENTERPRISES, LLC.

CONSIDERATION OF A PLANNED THREE (3) YEAR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT AGREEMENT WITH CUMMINS CROSSPOINT FOR GENERATOR LOCATED AT EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY AND DUNLAP & COMPANY, INC. FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE HVAC MODIFICATIONS AND NOTICE TO PROCEED

CONSIDERATION OF AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO THE EMPLOYEE BENEFIT TRUST/PLAN SUMMARY PLAN DESCRIPTION / MASTER PLAN DOCUMENT

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR UTILIZATION OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCOME TAX FUNDS

MONTHLY REPORTS: ANIMAL CONTROL, CLERK, AND VETERAN'S

POOR RELIEF PUBLIC HEARING

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY FEBRUARY 23, 2024

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.